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AGENDA

TOPIC

Call to Order

Principal Update

Review
Budget/Fundraising

Tigerthon

Readathon

Adjournment

PRESENTER

Melissa

Dr. Ford

Emily/Melissa/
Deborah

Task Force

Task Force

Melissa

/
|
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DETAILS TIME
Housekeeping 3 min
School Update 15 min
Review/Approve budget 5 min
Update 15 min
Update 15 min
Next steps and upcoming dates 2 min



Principal Update

Good News!

Students returning F2F

Staffing update

Montessori classes

Myon Reading Challenge

STEM re-certification-Student & Parent interviews
& surveys

GA Milestones Parent Meeting

Teacher Appreciation/End of Year Celebrations
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®
.2020/2021 Budget Review

Buaget Income
Opening Balance

Membership Fees

DG Grant
Tigerthon

Montesorri Grant
Publix Grant

Amazon Smile
Spirit Nights

Total

Budget Expense
9,993
Classroom Enrichment
500 National & State Dues
District Dues
Association Insurance
Admin Fees
2000 Classroom Libraries
16861 Shade Structure
Tigerthon Project
Teacher Grants
Zoom Upgrade
School Beautification
Teacher Appreciation
Copier Maintenance
Constant Contact
12000 Montessori Training
500
500
750

43,104

7,674
500

100

215

200
2147.69
2100
14,761
5000
2693.17
1000
500
632.23
500
12001

50,024

NET

-6,920
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Spent Remaining

2365.87
210

100

215

78
2147.69
2100
3477.3
502.5
2693.17
905
567.35
632.23
301
12001

28296.11

5,308
290

21,728



®
Priority Spending

. Teacher Microphones (45) $2,250 - 66

. Video Baby Monitor for Isolation Room $125 - 56

. Air Purifiers (10) $2,000 - 52

. Electromagnetic Sprayers and solution (2) $750 - 49
. Portable Sneeze Guards (200) $3,000 - 46

. Printmaking Supplies $500 - 44

. Cafeteria Student Art Display $2,250 - 38

. Outdoor Sink $2,000 - 30
9. Hand Sanitizers Stands with Refills (2) $762 - 24
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SCHOLASTIC
BOOK FAIR

Winter Fair Sales: $758

Teacher Wishlists & Reading
Challenge

Should we continue Virtual
Book Fairs or host the next
fair in person?

Next Fair: May 2021




:Items from Scholastic

Click additional images

Lightbox Subscription: Grades
K-5 Bundle

Your Lightbox subscription gives you access to content aligned
to national and state curriculum standards and will captivate
students with innovative and creative educational materials
that stretch beyond traditional classroom borders. With a
special focus on Science and Social Studies, Lightbox includes
nearly 800 media-rich titles you can use to build memorable
and meaningful learning experiences for every student. Each
title included in your subscription features high-quality digital
features, such as videos, weblinks, interactive maps,
activities, and more. Compatible with interactive whiteboards,
tablets, and computers. Your school’s annual subscription
includes digital access for every student at school and at
home. Contact your Book Fair Consultant for information
about a free trial!

Click here to download a title list!

Indoor/Outdoor Adapta-
Benches (Set of 3)

* Easy to clean!

« Includes three versatile benches, each of which can be
used as a sofa with 2 6"H or 9"H seat or a table

e Each bench measures 30"L x 15"W x 15"H

* S-year limited warranty

Please allow 4-6 weeks for delivery. Item will be shipped separately.
Available for shipping to the contiguous U.S. only. May not be shipped to
APO/APE or FPO addresses.

Item #: 717695
In Stock

Our Price:

$1,500.00

Quantity:

ADD TO CA

B Add to wish List

Our Price:

$329.99

Quantity:

CA

B Add to wish Li

SuperScience STEM Instant
Activities: Grades 1-3

by Katherine Burkett

This pack features 15 engaging topics—including animal
families, plants, sound, and more— that support the Next
Generation Science Standards! Each topic comes in a self-
contained folder that contains an anchor text, multiple copies
of two hands-on investigations, companion reproducible
recording sheets, management tips, plus links to an online
video and bonus activities. Gr. 1-3.

Item #: 809900
In Stock

Our Price:

$51.99

Quantity:

ADD TO CART

B Add to wish List
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SuperScience STEM Instant
Activities: Grades 4-6

by Katherine Burkett

This pack features 15 engaging topics—including dinosaurs,
wild weather, states of matter, and more— that support the
Next Generation Science Standards! Each topic comes in a
self-contained folder that contains an anchor text, muitiple
copies of two hands-on investigations, companion
reproducible recording sheets, management tips, plus links to
an online video and bonus activities. Gr. 4-6.

Item #: 809901

In Stock

Our Price:

$51.99

Quantity:

ADD TO CART

B Add to wish List



Fundraising

Garden Beautification: Lowe’s of Chamblee

Installed pavers, picnic tables, painted pipes and cleaned the garden. Lowe’s donated six raised
bed planters and potting soil. We hoping for a larger garden grant and would provide our
needs/wants.

Art Grant
Received another $250. Mr Malone purchased printmaking supplies with the previous grant funds.

Special Education
We have a pending grant application for special education with a local foundation. They are
supposed to do a site visit.

Four annual seasonal donations for students
Working with CUMC on (Christmas gifts, school supplies etc).

Improve School Counselor Space
Looking for funds to improve their office space to be kid friendly O



Tigerthon

What could this look like?

Is it the right time?



Readathon



. Next Meetings:

Tuesday, April 13
Tuesday, May 4

Tuesday, May 25 - Collaborative meeting with
PAC?



